South Africa Australia Peru Chile United States

Royalty and Income-based Tax Comparison
From 1992-2012 by Country

($ in billions)
PTFI’s 1991 Contract of Work

Estimated Income Taxes and
Royalties Under Other Countries’
Regulations

EXPANDING RESOURCES

 Direct Benefits (1)

Taxes $6,518 $5,760

Dividends to GOI 633 729

Royalties 697 819

Total Direct Benefits to GOI $7,848 $7,308

 Dividends to FCX (1) $5,360 $6,188

40

Financial Benefits to IndonesiaFinancial Benefits to Indonesia

(1) Cash basis
(2) Based on estimated average copper and gold prices of $3.25 and $1,400 for 2013 through 2017.

($ millions)

Last Next
5 Years 5 Years (2)

Last Next
5 Years 5 Years (2)

 Contributions to Local Community through the “Freeport Partnership Fund for
Community Development”: Over $550 Million Since Inception (1996) Through 2012

 Contributed Over $60 Billion to National GDP in Total Since 1992

 Largest Private Employer in Papua and One of the Largest Taxpayers in Indonesia

EXPANDING RESOURCES

Pro Forma Capitalization  TablePro Forma Capitalization  Table

41

Pro Forma March 31, 2013 CapitalizationPro Forma March 31, 2013 Capitalization

(US$  billions)

Amount % Rates

Cash and Cash Equivalents (1) $  4.6 --

Revolver (2) $  0.0 0%

FCX Senior Notes & Term Loan 13.5 25% 3.0%

FMC Senior Notes 0.4 1% 7.7%

FM Oil & Gas Senior Notes 6.7 13% 7.1%

Other Subsidiary Debt 0.2 0% 3.9%

Total Debt $20.8 39% 4.4%

Market Value of Existing Equity (3) $32.2 61%

Total Market Capitalization $53.1 100%

Total Debt / Market Capitalization 39.3%

Credit Statistics

Debt / EBITDA (4) 2.0x

Net Debt / EBITDA (4) 1.5x

(1) Excluding supplemental dividends paid or to be paid totaling $1.4 billion
(2) $3 billion revolver
(3) Based on 1,038 million pro forma shares outstanding and FCX's closing stock price of $31.05 on May 31, 2013
(4) Based on pro forma EBITDA of $10.5 billion for the twelve months ending December 31, 2012

e = estimate. See Cautionary Statement.

EXPANDING RESOURCES

42

 Maintain Strong Balance Sheet & Liquidity Position

• Achieve Targeted Debt Reductions Over Next 3 Years

 Invest in Projects with Strong Financial Returns/Capital Discipline

 Anticipate Continuing Current Common Stock Dividend Rate:
$1.25/Share per Annum

 Board to Review Financial Policy on an Ongoing Basis

 Committed to Long-standing Tradition of Maximizing Value for
Shareholders

Financial PolicyFinancial Policy

EXPANDING RESOURCES

43

Long Track Record of Generating
Value for Shareholders

Long Track Record of Generating